## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Darrel W. Endres			07/23/2008	
Richard Rawe			07/22/2008	
Charles Martin			07/23/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Cincinn	Cincinnati Electronics Corporation			
Street Address: 7500 In	7500 Innovation Way			
City: Mason	Mason			
State/Country: OHIO	ОНЮ			
Postal Code: 45040	45040			
Property Type Application Number: 1		Number 12191596		
Application Number.		1290		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (5	13)977-814	1		
Tax Number. (5				
Correspondence will be sent v	Phone: 513-977-8324			
Correspondence will be sent vi Phone: 51	3-977-8324	1		
Phone: 51		t s@dinslaw.com		
Phone:51Email:geCorrespondent Name:Ge	of.oberhaus offrey L. Ol	s@dinslaw.com berhaus		
Phone:51Email:geCorrespondent Name:GeAddress Line 1:25	of.oberhaus offrey L. Ol 5 E. 5th Str	s@dinslaw.com berhaus reet		
Phone:51Email:geCorrespondent Name:GeAddress Line 1:25Address Line 2:19	of.oberhaus eoffrey L. Ol 5 E. 5th Str 00 Chemed	s@dinslaw.com berhaus reet d Center		
Phone:51Email:geCorrespondent Name:GeAddress Line 1:25Address Line 2:19	of.oberhaus offrey L. Ol 5 E. 5th Str	s@dinslaw.com berhaus reet d Center		
Phone:51Email:geCorrespondent Name:GeAddress Line 1:25Address Line 2:19	of.oberhaus eoffrey L. Ol 5 E. 5th Str 00 Chemed ncinnati, OF	s@dinslaw.com berhaus reet d Center		
Phone:51Email:geCorrespondent Name:GeAddress Line 1:25Address Line 2:19Address Line 4:Cin	of.oberhaus eoffrey L. Ol 5 E. 5th Str 00 Chemed ncinnati, OF	s@dinslaw.com berhaus reet d Center HIO 45202		
Phone:51Email:geCorrespondent Name:GeAddress Line 1:25Address Line 2:19Address Line 4:CirATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	of.oberhaus eoffrey L. Ol 5 E. 5th Str 00 Chemed ncinnati, OF	s@dinslaw.com berhaus reet d Center HIO 45202 2034-23		

PATENT

REEL: 021393 FRAME: 0444

500621784

I

PATENT REEL: 021393 FRAME: 0445

source=assignment#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Darrel W. Endres**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8068 Thistlewood Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069, **Richard Rawe**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7341 Truesdell Road, Melbourne, Kentucky 41059, and **Charles Martin**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7576 Sussex Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented **Pixel Interconnect Insulator for Cyrogenic Infrared Focal Plane Array**, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cincinnati Electronics Corporation, having a place of business at 7500 Innovation Way, Mason, Ohio 45040, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States applications and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute

all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Wanel W. Endres Date: 7-23-08 STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Warren COUNTY OF Warren, worn to and subscribed before me this 23rd day of July, 2008. MARY S. HOWBERT MARY S. HOWBERT Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-29-2013 Sichard Oave 7/22/08 Date: **Richard Rawe** Ohio STATE OF ) ss ) COUNTY OF Warren MARY S. HOWBERT NOTARY DI IRI IC. OHIO Notary Public Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-29-2013 Charles Martin 7-23-08 STATE OF Ohio ) ) ss COUNTY OF Warren MARY S. HOWBERT NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MARY S. HOWBERT NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MARY S. HOWBERT NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-29-2013

1536012\_1

**RECORDED: 08/15/2008**